

# PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

## Administrative Policy

## Fee/Charge

Copies, standard or legal, per page	\$0.15
Copies, standard or legal, per page, when copying is outsourced	Actual Cost Incurred

The City reserves the right to outsource any copying job in excess of 50 pages, or which involves disassembling and reassembling significant numbers of files or documents in order to copy portions of said files or documents.  
(Resolution No. 1101)

Miscellaneous maps: (Res. 828, 1990)	
18x24	\$7.34
22x34	\$11.03
24x36	\$11.03
30x30	\$11.03
34x44	\$13.47
(Resolution No. 1101)	
Plans and Specs (price varies - set by engineer for the project)	

Recording Fee	County Fee
Miscellaneous Requests	\$132.51
Segregations (Local Improvement District Assessment) engineering and clerical costs	\$694.61
Six-Year Transportation Improvement Program Packet	\$9.15
Standard Specifications and Details for Public Works Construction	\$54.11 per paper copy
Telecommunications Facility Lease Application	\$4,297.33
Telecommunications Facility Lease Modification	\$2,182.85
Telecommunications Facility (Macro) Review/ Inspection	\$8,692.04
Telecommunications Master Permit Application	\$3,070.40
Extended ROW Use Agreement	\$502.46
Extended ROW Use Agreement - Renewal	\$197.40
Telecommunications Master License Agreement	\$591.77
Small cell Site License Addendum (for the first 5 poles)	\$1,424.67
Additional Small Cell Site License Addendum (per pole after the first 5 poles)	\$909.59
Telecommunications Facility Review (Per hour)	\$118.99 per hour
Annual Rent (as per Site license Addendum)	\$270 Annually (per site)

Independent Concurrency Study and Supplemental Mitigation Analysis **	\$117.88 per hour
---	-------------------

\*A 3% technology surcharge will be applied in addition to the listed fee as authorized by Ordinance No. 2090, and extended permanently by Resolution No. 1162 on December 3, 2002. Fees established and adopted under Resolution 1364.

\*\* By Resolution 1306, the Council eliminated the "Traffic Modeling for Concurrency Testing" fee in favor of this new hourly fee, effective September 15, 2009, to compensate the City for staff time expended. Fees established and adopted under Resolution 1364.